

î

SLP(C)No. 12384 OF 2000

ITEM No.4
(Part-Heard)

Court No. 3

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12384/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2000 in APO 620/99
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NARAYAN PRASAD LOHIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NIKUNJ KUMAR LOHIA & ORS.
(With office report) (For final disposal)
With

Respondent (s)

SLP(C)No.13123/2000

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 12/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Nadira Patharia, Adv.
Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondents Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

Mr. K K Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P N Misra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Mr. K K Venugopal, learned Senior counsel resumed arguments at 10.50 A.M. and concluded at 12.40 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned Senior counsel argued till 2.10. P.M.
Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

.SP1

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS